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This product is for informational purposes and
may not have been prepared for, or be suitable
for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes.
Users of this information should review or 
consults the primary data and information
sources to ascertain the usability of the
information.
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Livestock Water
Quality Specialists

CAFO Program Manager
Wym Matthews
(503) 986-4792
wmatthews@oda.state.or.us

canderson@oda.state.or.us

Area IV
Chris Anderson
(541) 673-0805
cell: (541) 660-9611

Area III
Ben Krahn
(503) 986-6468
cell: (503) 510-8213

bkrahn@oda.state.or.us

amacias@oda.state.or.us

Area I
Armando Macias
(503) 842-6278
cell: (503) 801-1630

Area V
Kevin Coughlin
cell: (541) 969-6679

kcoughlin@oda.state.or.us

Area VI

hcollinsworth@oda.state.or.us

Hilary Collinsworth
cell: (541) 881-6020

colson@oda.state.or.us

Area II
Charlene Olson
(503) 986-4780
cell: (503) 931-7778


